FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Tab settings -

06-01-1998



100722617

Docket No.: (OST) 5797.6

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademarks	s. Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): Eberhardt Nonnenmacher		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Dürr Dental Gmbh & Co. KG		
		Internal Address:	The second secon	
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🗷 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
■ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Hör	ofigheimer Strasse 17	
☐ Security Agreement	Security Agreement		D-74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany	
☐ Other		City:	State: NA ZIP:	
Execution Date: April 7, 1998		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No	
4. Application number(s) or reg	istration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed	d together with a new application	on, the execution date of the	ne application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	s)	
09/048,912				

Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: M. Robert Kestenbaum 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 11011 Bermuda Dunes NE 8. Deposit account number: 11-0665 State: NM ZIP: 87111 City: Albuquerque

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

M. Robert Kestenbaum

MRHKK

May 8, 1998

Name of Person Signing

Signature

PATEN Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document

Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises a consideration in hand paid, the receip is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	t and sufficiency of which
(1) Eberhardt NONNENMACHER (4) (2) (5)	
(3)(6)	
who have made a certain new and usefu assign and transfer unto	l invention, hereby sell,
Dürr Dental GmbH & Co KG	
Höpfigheimer Str. 17 D-74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen	
Fed. Rep. of Germany	
its successors and assign (hereinafter entire right, title and interest for the as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the investigation. Metering Container	e United States of America
ne terring container	
(a) for which an application for Uniwas filed on March 26, 1998, and id Serial No. 09/048,912; or	ted States Letters Patent entified by United States
(b) for which an application for Uniwas executed on	ted States Letters Patent
and the undersigned hereby authorize States Commissioner of Patents and Tra all United States Letters Patent which and any and all extensions, divisions renewals, continuations, or continuation the right to all benefits under the Interest as ASSIGNEE, its success representatives; the undersigned agree record in said application shall hereaf ASSIGNEE;	demarks to issue any and may be granted therefor , reissues, substitutes, ons-in-part thereof, and ernational Convention for to the said ASSIGNEE, for sors, assigns and legal e that the attorneys of
AND the undersigned hereby agrinterest, and to render all necessa application for and obtaining original, extended Letters Patent of the United St said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and without further remuneration, in and applications for patent based thereon, to the said invention; and to execute ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full proto the invention hereby transferred.	ry assistance in making divisional, reissued or ates, upon request of the nd legal representatives, to any improvements, and growing out of or related any papers by the said legal representatives,
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our	signatures:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Contrad (Connemnate)	14/07/97
Name: Eberhardt NONNENMACHER 2)	
Name:	
3) Name:	
Name:	
Name:	
6)	
Name:	TENT

RECORDED: 05/12/1998 REEL: 9193 FRAME: 0922